DE BELEN AND 
MARY FRANCESE ELIZABETH SALVACION C. DE BELEN 
at 12 CRM Zeny BF Homes, Almanza, Las Piñas City and Lot 
38, Block 16, Verdana Homes, Molino, Bacoor, Cavite, to 
satisfy the mortgagee indebtedness which as of October 31, 
2025, amounts to SEVEN MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED 
SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY 
PESOS & 74/100 (P7,877,240.74), Philippine Currency, 
inclusive of interest, and penalty charges but exclusive of 
other fees incident to this foreclosure, the undersigned or her 
duly authorized representative will sell at the public auction on 
January 14, 2026 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or soon

[...]

(057-2012014395) 167-2016006974

“A PARCEL OF LAND (LOT 38, BLK. 16 OF THE 
SUBD. PLAN, PSD-04-150271, BEING A PORTION OF BLK. 
18, PSD-04-144283, L.R.C. REC. NO.  ), SITUATED IN THE 
BO. OF MOLINO, MUN. OF BACOOR, PROV. OF CAVITE, 
IS. OF LUZON. X X X CONTAINING AN AREA OF TWO 
HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE (289) SQ. M.”

“All sealed bid must be submitted to the 
undersigned on the above stated time and date.”

“In the event the public auction should not take 
place on the said date, it shall be held on January 21, 2026, 
without further notice.”

Prospective buyers or bidders are hereby enjoined

[...]

Zone 86, Brgy. 792, Sta. Ana, Manila (occupied by 
Mortgagor’s relatives) and (2) Block 16, Lot 18, Kensington 
Phase 23, Brgy. Bacao 1, Gen. Trias, Cavite (currently 
unoccupied), to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of 
October 20, 2025 amounts to TWO MILLION ONE 
HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
SIXTY FOUR PESOS and 31/100 (P2,148,564.31), Philippine 
Currency, including interest, penalties and other charges as of 
said date but exclusive of all other expenses incidental to this 
foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public 
auction on December 22, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the

[...]

Mandaluyong City (currently occupied by Third Party) and (2) 
Lot 8, Block 22, Meridian Place, Phase 1, Brgy. Pasong 
Kawayan II, Gen. Trias, Cavite (abandoned property), to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of October 20, 
2025 amounts to ONE MILLION FORTY ONE THOUSAND 
THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE PESOS and 83/100 
(P1,041,389.83), Philippine Currency, including interest, 
penalties and other charges as of said date but exclusive of all 
other expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the 
undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on December 
22, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00 o’clock